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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 147

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 8 APRIL 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 9)

147. Ms T G Mpambo-Sibhukwana (Western Cape: DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) (a) Why has she not attended to the residents of Orange Farm who have been without water for almost six months as this situation is affecting their health (details furnished) and (b) when will this matter be attended to;

(2) when will the residents of Kapong be provided with flushing toilets (details furnished)? CW201E
---00000---

REPLY:

(1)(@) The City of Johannesburg and Johannesburg Water (JW), the Water Service Provider of the City of Johannesburg are responsible for the provision of Water to

Orange Farm.
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